
Name of Department:Biochemistry 
 

Unit wise Teaching and Resident Staff: 
 

Unit : Not Applicable            Bed Strength: Not Applicable  
 

S. 
No.  

Designation 
 
 

Name with Date 
of Birth  

Nature of 
employment  
Full 
time/part 
time/Hon. 

PAN Number 
 

PG QUALIFICATION 
 

Experience 
Date wise teaching experience with designation & Institution   

     Subject 
with 
Year of 
passing   

Institution University Designation 
Mentioning 
subject  

Institution From To Total 
Period 

* Benefit of 
publications 

given  in 
promotion     

Yes/No, if yes 
List 

publications 
here  
(no 

annexures) 

1 
Professor & 
HOD 

Dr. Madhur 
Gupta                      
20 Dec. 1972 

Full time ADIPG7007Q 
MD 
Bio. 
1998 

IGGMC 
Nagpur 

Nagpur 
University 

Assistant 
Professor 

IGGMC 
Nagpur 

05/11/ 
1999 

18/11/ 
2004 

5 Yrs. 

No 
Associate 
Professor 

GMC 
Nagpur 
GMC 
Latur 

19/11/ 
2004 
04/07/ 
2008 

03/07/ 
2008 
04/02/ 
2009 

4 Yrs. 
2.5 
Month 

Professor 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

05/02/ 
2009 

Till 
date 

11 Yrs. 
2 
Month 

2 Professor 
Dr. Suresh Chari 
20 July 1956 

Full time ABZPC0452E 
PhD 
Bio. 
1985 

University 
Department 
of 
Biochemistry, 
Nagpur 
University 

Nagpur 
University 

Assistant 
Professor 

GMC 
Nagpur 
IGGMC 
Nagpur 

27/10/ 
1977 
16/03/ 
1989 

15/03/ 
1989 
20/09/ 
1989 

11 Yrs.  
 
11 
Month No 

Associate 
Professor 

IGGMC 
Nagpur 
SSH 
Nagpur 

21/09/ 
1989 
18/07/ 
1999 

17/07/ 
1999 
13/07/ 
2000 

10 Yrs.  
 
10 
Month 



Professor 

SSH 
Nagpur 
GMC 
Nagpur 
IGGMC 
Nagpur 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

14/07/ 
2000 
26/09/ 
2000 
01/07/ 
2001 
08/03/ 
2004 

25/09/ 
2000 
30/06/ 
2001 
07/03/ 
2004 
Till 
date 

19 Yrs. 
9 
Month 

3 
Associate 
Professor 

Dr. SmitaNarad 
23 Jan. 1977 

Full time AIHPP7311G 
MD 
Bio. 
2004 

GMC Nagpur 
Nagpur 
University 

Assistant 
Professor 

GMC 
Nagpur 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

13/07/ 
2004 
13/03/ 
2006 

28/02/ 
2006 
15/11/ 
2010 

1 Yr. 7 
Month 
4 Yrs. 
8 
Month No 

Associate 
Professor 

NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

16/11/ 
2010 

Till 
date 

9 Yrs. 
5 
Month 

4 
Assistant 
Professor 

Dr. Manju 
Chandankhede           
10 March 1975 

Full time AIWPB6359B 
MD 
Bio. 
2003 

GMC Nagpur 
Nagpur 
University 

Assistant 
Professor 

GMC 
Nagpur 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

01/03/ 
2004 
01/06/ 
2009 

19/06/ 
2006 
Till 
date 

13 Yrs. No 

5 
Assistant 
Professor 

Dr. Aishwarya 
Rewatkar 
07 Oct. 1977 

Full time AFIPR8272C 
MD 
Bio. 
2006 

MGIMS 
Sewagram 

Nagpur 
University 

Assistant 
Professor 

TMMC 
Moradabad 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

25/01/ 
2008 
22/03/ 
2010 

24/01/ 
2009 
Till 
date 

1 Yr. 
 
10 Yrs. 
1 
Month 

No 

6 
Assistant 
Professor 

Dr. U. Satya Devi 
03 March 1971 

Full time AQVPC0142Q 
MD 
Bio. 
2010 

Rangaraya 
Medical 
College 
Kakinada A. P. 

Dr. NTR 
University of 
Health 
Sciences 
Vijayawada 

Assistant 
Professor 

NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

21/02/ 
2011 

Till 
date 9 Yrs. 

2 
Month 

No 

7 Tutor 
Dr. SheelThorat 
25 Feb. 1966 

Full time AALPW0679G -- -- -- Tutor 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

03/03/ 
2015 

Till 
date 

5 Yrs. 
1 
Month 

No 

8 Tutor 
Dr. 
JidnyasaMankar 
25 June 1994 

Full time  -- -- -- Tutor 
NKP 
SIMS 
Nagpur 

17/03/ 
2020 

Till 
date 

1 
Month No 

Note:  1. Unit wise teachers / Senior Residents should be shown separately for each Unit in the Proforma. 
2. *Publications: Give only full articles in indexed Journals published during the period of promotion and list them here only.  No Annexure will be seen.  
3. Incase of DNB qualification name of the institution/hospital from where DNB training was done and year of passing must be provided.  Simply saying 
National  Board of Examinations, New Delhi is not enough.  Without these details DNB qualification holder will be summarily rejected.    
4. Experience of Defence services must be supported by certificate from competent authority of the office of DGAFM without which it will not be 
considered.  


