Name of Department:Biochemistry Unit wise Teaching and Resident Staff:

Unit : Not Applicable

Bed Strength: Not Applicable

S. No.	Designation	Name with Date of Birth	Nature of employment Full time/part time/Hon.	PAN Number	PG QUALIFICATION			Experience Date wise teaching experience with designation & Institution						
					Subject with Year of passing	Institution	University	Designation Mentioning subject	Institution	From	То	Total Period	* Benefit of publications given in promotion Yes/No, if yes List publications here (no annexures)	
	Professor & HOD	Dr. Madhur Gupta 20 Dec. 1972	Full time	ADIPG7007Q	MD Bio. 1998	IGGMC Nagpur	Nagpur University	Assistant Professor	IGGMC Nagpur	05/11/ 1999	18/11/ 2004	5 Yrs.	No	
1								Associate Professor	GMC Nagpur GMC Latur	19/11/ 2004 04/07/ 2008	03/07/ 2008 04/02/ 2009	4 Yrs. 2.5 Month		
								Professor	NKP SIMS Nagpur	05/02/ 2009	Till date	11 Yrs. 2 Month		
2	Professor	Dr. Suresh Chari 20 July 1956	Full time	ABZPC0452E	PhD Bio. 1985	University Department of Biochemistry, Nagpur University	Nagpur University	Assistant Professor	GMC Nagpur IGGMC Nagpur	27/10/ 1977 16/03/ 1989	15/03/ 1989 20/09/ 1989	11 Yrs. 11 Month	No	
								Associate Professor	IGGMC Nagpur SSH Nagpur	21/09/ 1989 18/07/ 1999	17/07/ 1999 13/07/ 2000	10 Yrs. 10 Month		

								Professor	SSH Nagpur GMC Nagpur IGGMC Nagpur NKP SIMS Nagpur	14/07/ 2000 26/09/ 2000 01/07/ 2001 08/03/ 2004	25/09/ 2000 30/06/ 2001 07/03/ 2004 Till date	19 Yrs. 9 Month	
3	Associate Professor	Dr. SmitaNarad 23 Jan. 1977	Full time	AIHPP7311G	MD Bio. 2004	GMC Nagpur	Nagpur University	Assistant Professor Associate Professor	GMC Nagpur NKP SIMS Nagpur NKP SIMS Nagpur	13/07/ 2004 13/03/ 2006 16/11/ 2010	28/02/ 2006 15/11/ 2010 Till date	1 Yr. 7 Month 4 Yrs. 8 Month 9 Yrs. 5 Month	No
4	Assistant Professor	Dr. Manju Chandankhede 10 March 1975	Full time	AIWPB6359B	MD Bio. 2003	GMC Nagpur	Nagpur University	Assistant Professor	GMC Nagpur NKP SIMS Nagpur	01/03/ 2004 01/06/ 2009	19/06/ 2006 Till date	13 Yrs.	No
5	Assistant Professor	Dr. Aishwarya Rewatkar 07 Oct. 1977	Full time	AFIPR8272C	MD Bio. 2006	MGIMS Sewagram	Nagpur University	Assistant Professor	TMMC Moradabad NKP SIMS Nagpur	25/01/ 2008 22/03/ 2010	24/01/ 2009 Till date	1 Yr. 10 Yrs. 1 Month	No
6	Assistant Professor	Dr. U. Satya Devi 03 March 1971	Full time	AQVPC0142Q	MD Bio. 2010	Rangaraya Medical College Kakinada A. P.	Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences Vijayawada	Assistant Professor	NKP SIMS Nagpur	21/02/ 2011	Till date	9 Yrs. 2 Month	No
7	Tutor	Dr. SheelThorat 25 Feb. 1966	Full time	AALPW0679G				Tutor	NKP SIMS Nagpur	03/03/2015	Till date	5 Yrs. 1 Month	No
8	Tutor	Dr. JidnyasaMankar 25 June 1994	Full time					Tutor	NKP SIMS Nagpur	17/03/ 2020	Till date	1 Month	No

Note: 1. Unit wise teachers / Senior Residents should be shown separately for each Unit in the Proforma.

- 2. *Publications: Give only full articles in indexed Journals published during the period of promotion and list them here only. No Annexure will be seen.
- 3. Incase of DNB qualification name of the institution/hospital from where DNB training was done and year of passing must be provided. Simply saying National Board of Examinations, New Delhi is not enough. Without these details DNB qualification holder will be summarily rejected.
- 4. Experience of Defence services must be supported by certificate from competent authority of the office of DGAFM without which it will not be considered.